bidder to provide the construction services; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has been presented with a proposed agreement with 

Kazika for construction services to modify leased office space at 260 Harbor Drive to 

accommodate DOH staff for an amount not to exceed Five-Hundred Sixty-Five-

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($565,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said agreement and 

has examined it and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

the agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the